PXC-M06 Dual Output Series: DC-DC Converter Module
4.5 ~ 9 VDC, 9 ~ 18 VDC, 18 ~ 36 VDC and 36~ 75 VDC input; ±5 to ±15 VDC Dual Output
6 Watts Output Power
FEATURES
 DUAL OUTPUT UP TO ±600mA
 REINFORCED INSULATION FOR 250VAC WORKING
VOLTAGE
 CLEARANCE AND CREEPAGE DISTANCE :8.0mm/2MOPP

Soldering Considerations 36
Packaging Information 37
Part Number Structure 37
Safety and Installation Instruction 37
MTBF and Reliability 37
PXC-M06-DUAL
3 Application Note www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp VER: 03 2015/05/22
Output Specifications
Parameter Model Min Typ Max Unit
Output Voltage xxD05 4.95 5 5.05
VDC(Vin(nom); Full Load; Ta=25℃) xxD12 11.88 12 12.12
xxD15 14.85 15 15.15
Output Regulation
All %Line (Vin(min) to Vin(max); Full Load) -0.5 +0.5
Load (0% to 100% of Full Load) -1.0 +1.0
Output Ripple and Noise xxD05 30 75
mVp-pPeak to Peak (20MHz Bandwidth) xxD12 40 100
With a 10μF/25V X7R MLCC xxD15 40 100
Cross Regulation
All -5.0 +5.0 % of Vout
(Asymmetrical Load 25% / 100% of Full Load)
Voltage adjustability (see page 30)
(Only for B-type Pin connection option)
All -10 +10 % of Vout
Temperature Coefficient All -0.02 +0.02 %/℃
Output Voltage Overshoot
All 0 3 % of Vout
(Vin,min to Vin,max; Full Load; Ta=25℃)
Dynamic Load Response
(Vin= Vin(nom); Ta=25℃)
Load step change from
75% to 100% or 100 to 75% of Full Load
Peak Deviation All 3 % of Vout
Setting Time (Vo＜10% peak deviation) All 250 μs
Output Current xxD05 0 ±600
mAxxD12 0 ±250
xxD15 0 ±200
Output Capacitance Load xxD05 ±860
μFxxD12 ±150
xxD15 ±110
Output Over Voltage Protection (see page 32) xxD05 5.6 7.0
VDCxxD12 13.5 18.2
xxD15 17 22.0
Output Over Current Protection (see page 31)
All 150 % of FL
(% of Iout rated; Hiccup mode)
Output Short Circuit Protection (see page 32) All Continuous, automatic recovery
PXC-M06-DUAL
4 Application Note www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp VER: 03 2015/05/22
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Input Voltage
VDC
Continuous 05Dxx 4.5 5 9
12Dxx 9 12 18
24Dxx 18 24 36
48Dxx 36 48 75
Transient (3sec,max) 05Dxx 16
12Dxx 25
24Dxx 50
48Dxx 100
Input Standby Current 05D05 25
mA
(Typ. value at Vin(nom); No Load) 05D12 25
05D15 25
12D05 10
12D12 10
12D15 10
24D05 6
24D12 6
24D15 6
48D05 4
48D12 4

10pcs converters in a Tube
All dimensions in inches (mm)
Part Number Structure
PXC-M06 - 48 D 05 A - P T
Series Name Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output Voltage
(VDC)
Pin Connection
Option
Remote On/Off
Option
Trim
Option
05:
12:
24:
48:
4.5~9
9~18
18~36
36~75
S: Single 3P3:
05:
12:
15:
24:
3.3
5
12
15
24
A: A type
: B type
:
P:
No On/Off control
Remote On/Off
(Only for B type
Pin connection)
:
T:
No Trim
Trim
(Only for B type
Pin connection)
D: Dual 05:
12:
15:
±5
±12
±15
Model
Number
Input Range Output Voltage
Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency
Maximum
Capacitor Load
VDC VDC mA mA % μF
PXC-M06-05D05A/
4.5 ~ 9
±5 ±600 25 84 ±860
PXC-M06-05D12A/ ±12 ±250 25 86.5 ±150
PXC-M06-05D15A/ ±15 ±200 25 87.5 ±110
PXC-M06-12D05A/
9 ~ 18
±5 ±600 10 84 ±860